BID SUMMARY IMPROVEMENTS TO RYAN ROAD TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO MARL-00113 OCTOBER 13, 2023				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Lucas Brothers, Inc 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751		Meco, Inc. PO Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, NJ 08872	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
							***								
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$91,495.93	\$91,495.93	\$73,368.30	\$73,368.30	\$119,917.00	\$119,917.00	\$163,997.90	\$163,997.90	\$53,810.46	\$53,810.46
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	320	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$82.20	\$26,304.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	DRUM TRAFFIC COMP	UNIT	100 200	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00 \$2.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00 \$3.000.00	\$19.85 \$20.00	\$3,970.00	\$0.01 \$20.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00 \$26,560.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	SF DOLLAR	20000	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$15.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00 \$1.00	\$4,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$200.00	\$132.80 \$1.00	\$20,000.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1700	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,700.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	3200	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	3590	\$15.00	\$53,850.00	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	34900	\$5.00	\$174,500.00	\$4.60	\$160,540.00	\$3.00	\$104,700.00	\$3.50	\$122,150.00	\$2.50	\$87,250.00	\$3.50	\$122,150.00
12	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8180	\$1.00	\$8,180.00	\$0.01	\$81.80	\$1.00	\$8,180.00	\$0.01	\$81.80	\$0.01	\$81.80	\$0.57	\$4,662.60
13	TACK COAT	GAL	3590	\$1.00	\$3,590.00	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$4.00	\$14,360.00	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90	\$0.01	\$35.90
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	4600	\$105.00	\$483,000.00	\$80.00	\$368,000.00	\$94.00	\$432,400.00	\$101.00	\$464,600.00	\$95.00	\$437,000.00	\$102.37	\$470,902.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	920	\$105.00	\$96,600.00	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$121.56	\$111,835.20
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	640	\$95.00	\$60,800.00	\$110.00	\$70,400.00	\$115.00	\$73,600.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$125.00	\$80,000.00	\$114.93	\$73,555.20
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 3" THICK	SY	1450	\$50.00	\$72,500.00	\$55.00	\$79,750.00	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$32.00	\$46,400.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00	\$57.13	\$82,838.50
18	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$393.88	\$4,726.56
19	RESET MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$868.88	\$2,606.64
20	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$393.88	\$1,181.64
21	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,119.34	\$11,193.40
22	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$472.50	\$18,900.00
23	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO	UNIT	21	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$375.00	\$7,875.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$335.23	\$7,039.83
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$375.00	\$8,250.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$379.50	\$8,349.00
25	6"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$35.17	\$35,170.00
26	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,944.98	\$11,669.88
27	RESET INLET, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	14	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$393.88	\$5,514.32
28	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,448.29	\$9,448.29
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$420.00	\$11,760.00	\$303.49	\$8,497.72
30	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 36" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,417.50	\$8,505.00
31	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 3-3 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	UNIT	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$892.50	\$5,355.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.90	\$3,960.00	\$10.35	\$4,140.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.45	\$3,780.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	15000	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.80	\$12,000.00	\$0.77	\$11,550.00	\$0.80	\$12,000.00	\$0.80	\$12,000.00	\$0.74	\$11,100.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	LF	140	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.31	\$323.40	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.40	\$336.00	\$2.21	\$309.40
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	1760	\$10.00	\$17,600.00	\$5.00	\$8,800.00	\$4.62	\$8,131.20	\$4.85	\$8,536.00	\$4.85	\$8,536.00	\$4.41	\$7,761.60

\$34.00

\$15.00

\$0.01

\$0.01

\$1.00

\$11,050.00

\$5,400.00

\$10,000.00

\$959,013.13

\$3.60

\$3.60

\$40.00

\$5.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$13,000.00

\$1,800.00

\$360.00

\$360.00

\$10,000.00

\$1,000,000.00

\$75.00

\$12.00

\$1.50

\$1.50

\$1.00

\$24,375.00

\$4,320.00

\$540.00

\$540.00

\$10,000.00

\$1,050,000.00

\$30.00

\$10.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$9,750.00

\$3,600.00

\$360.00

\$360.00

\$10,000.00

\$1,051,863.50

\$31.50

\$5.27

\$4.28

\$4.59

\$1.00

\$10,237.50

\$1,897.20

\$1,540.80

\$1,652.40

\$10,000.00

\$1,184,029.94

36

LOOP DETECTOR

39 STRAW MULCHING

BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK

40 MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE

FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G

LF

SY

SY

SY

DOLLAR

325

360

360

360

10000

**Total Bid Amount:** 

\$50.00

\$5.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$1.00

\$16,250.00

\$1,800.00

\$360.00

\$360.00

\$10,000.00

\$1,296,730.00